## **EXTRA DIVERS SAHL HASHEESH**

## PRICELIST



DIVING	DIVING					
* house reef dive	25,00€					
* surcharge zodiac transfer at the house reef (one way)	4,00€					
* short trip by boat (1 dive)	34,00€					
* half or full day trip by boat (2 dives)	68,00€					
* surcharge special or long distance trip as per notice	26,00€					
* surcharge early morning or night dive	10,00€					
<ul> <li>* surcharge guide (per dive, maximum 6 divers per guide)</li> </ul>	5,00€					
* surcharge 15L tank (per dive)	3,00€					
* surcharge 2nd tank for side mount (per dive)	7,00€					
* private guide (per dive)	30,00€					
<ul> <li>decompression chamber insurance (valid for 3 weeks)</li> </ul>	7,00€					
* permission fee per diving day	3,00€					
for all certified Nitrox divers -> NITROX 32 FOR FREE						
DIVE PACKAGES (per person)						
* 6 house reef dives	138,00€					
* 10 house reef dives	218,00€					
* 6 boat dives	199,00€					
* 10 boat dives	329,00€					
* 20 boat dives	626,00€					
* family packages (2 adults + min. 1 child under 18 y.) 20, 30 or 40 dives	on request					
All prices above include: weights, weight belt, tank and value add tax (VAT, 14%).						
RENTAL EQUIPMENT						
* regulator (per day)	7,00€					
* jacket / BCD (per day)	7,00€					
* neoprene suit, 5mm jumpsuit or 3mm shorty (per day)	7,00€					
* dive computer (per day)	7,00€					
* ABC equipment (per day)	7,00€					
* complete equipment including ABC (per day)	32,00€					
* 5 days package complete equimpent including ABC	135,00€					
* U/W torch (per dive)	7,00€					

All prices above include: weights, weight belt, tank and value added tax (VAT 14%).

two dives the same day

per dive

digital underwater camera (incl. picture CD) per dive

digital underwater camera (incl. picture CD) per day

compass (per day)

underwater scooter

underwater scooter

SMB (per day)

7,00€

4,00€

25,00€

35,00€

28,00€

43,00€

SNO	ORKELING	
*	rental fee mask and snorkel <b>OR</b> fins (per day)	7,00€
*	rental fee complete set mask, snorkel and fins (per day)	11,00 €
*	different boat trips (incl. rental ABC equipment)	on request
DIV	'ING COURSES / TRAINING	
*	Scuba Skills Update/refresher course (½ day, equipment not included)	65,00€
*	try dive at the house reef (min. age 10 years)	69,00€
*	try dive by boat (min. age 10 years)	89,00€
*	"Scuba Ranger" try dive at the house reef for children (min. age 8 years)	89,00€
BEC	GINNER'S COURSES (min. age 10 years)	
*	SSI Scuba Diver Course (3 dives, 3 theory units, duration 2 days)	189,00€
*	SSI Open Water Diver Course (4 dives, 6 theory units, duration 3 days)	309,00€
*	SSI "Extra" Open Water Diver Course (6 dives, 6 theory units, duration 4 days)	359,00€
+	certification fee (incl. online SSI teaching material until certification, maximum validity 3 months)	50,00€
or	"Diamond" certification fee (inkl. on-/offline SSI teaching material unlimited and 2 years digital dive log)	79,00 €
optio	nal printed certification card "SSI-ID-Card"	5,00€
Cou	rse prices include: dives, complete rental equipment, rental teaching material,	
peri	mission fees and a dive log.	
AD'	VANCED COURSES	
*	SSI Advanced Adventurer Course (5 dives)	269,00€
*	SSI Stress & Rescue Diver Course (2 days)	269,00€
*	First aid and CPR Course (1/2 day)	59,00€
-1-		

Course prices include: dives, theory units, permission fees und rental teaching material. NOT included: rental equipment.

Specialty Course Nitrox Level II (no dive, theoretic course up to 40% Nitrox)

"Diamond" certification fee (inkl. on-/offline SSI teaching material unlimited and 2 years digital dive log)

certification fee (incl. online SSI teaching material until certification, maximum validity 3 months)

For PADI courses 50 € surcharge for teaching material.

optional printed certification card "SSI-ID-Card"training dive with instructor

## **SSI SPECIALTY COURSES**

+

or

*	Boat Diving (duration 1 day, 2 dives)	130,00€
*	Night & Limited Visibility (duration 2 evenings, 2 dives)	120,00€
*	Navigation (duration 1 day, 2 dives)	120,00€
*	Waves, Tides and Currents (duration 1 day, 2 dives)	130,00€
*	Scooter Diving (duration 1 day, 2 dives, incl. rental underwater scooter)	159,00€
*	Digital U/W Photography (duration 1 day, 2 dives)	120,00€
*	Perfect Buoyancy (duration 1 day, 2 dives)	120,00€
*	Deep Diving (duration 1,5 days, 3 dives)	165,00€
*	Solo Diver (duration 1,5 days, 3 dives)	165,00€
*	Recreational Sidemount Diver (duration 1,5 days, 3 dives)	165,00€
+	certification fee (incl. online SSI teaching material until certification, maximum validity 3 months)	35,00€
or	"Diamond" certification fee (inkl. on-/offline SSI teaching material unlimited and 2 years digital dive log)	64,00 €
optional	printed certification card "SSI-ID-Card"	5,00€
*	assorted instructor courses and other specialties on request	

Course prices include: dives, theory units, permission fees und rental teaching material. NOT included: rental equipment.

All prices above include: weights, weight belt, tank and value added tax (VAT 14%).

as of May 2018

85,00 € 50,00 €

79,00€

50,00€

5,00€